
YOU’RE
INVITED

JUNE 17, 2024 | 4 PM - 5:30 PM

Who: Milwaukee County-area local,
state, and federal legislators, older adult
residents, and local aging advocates. 

Where: Wilson Park Senior Center
(2601 W Howard Ave, Milwaukee,
53221). 

When: June 17 at 4 PM. 

Why: To discuss aging policy priorities,
network with one another, and learn
more about older adult programs and
services. 

Refreshments will be provided!

 JOIN THE MILWAUKEE

COUNTY COMMISSION

ON AGING AT OUR

IN-DISTRICT AGING

ADVOCACY DAY

For questions and to RSVP, please contact

emily.petersen@milwaukeecountywi.gov or call

414-639-6532
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  MILWAUKEE COUNTY COMMISSION ON AGING  

    2024 In-District Aging Advocacy Day 
 

I. WELCOME (4 PM) 

Commission on Aging Chair Dr. Janice Wilberg 

II. OPENING REMARKS (4:10 PM) 

Commission on Aging Legislative Officer Brian Peters 

III. NETWORKING AND OPEN HOUSE DISCUSSION (4:20 PM) 

 

IV. CLOSING REMARKS (5:15 PM) 
Aging Unit Director Dan Idzikowski 
 
THANK YOU FOR JOINING US!  

 

 

The Aging Network will improve the health and well-being for all older adult 
residents of Milwaukee County by acknowledging and overcoming structural racism, 

promoting health equity, improving communication and collaboration, and 
addressing all dimensions of wellness. 



Name Email Organization Invite Sent? RSVP Other
Anne O'Connor County County Board Yes Yes--arriving late DL DHHS ADS Area Agency <ADSAreaAgency@milwaukeecountywi.gov>
Willie Johnson County County Board Yes
Sheldon Wasserman County County Board Yes Yes Commission on Aging Invite Sent? RSVP
Jack Eckblad County County Board Yes Chair Wilberg Yes Yes
Marcelia Nicholson County County Board Yes Amber Miller Yes Yes
Shawn Rolland County County Board Yes Terrence Moore, Sr. Yes
Felesia Martin County County Board Yes Brian Peters Yes Yes
Steven Shea County County Board Yes Sequanna Taylor Yes
Patti Logsdon County County Board Yes Yes Eugene Guszkowski Yes
Sequanna Taylor County County Board Yes Gloria Miller Yes
Kathleen Vincent County County Board Yes Crocker Stephenson Yes
Juan Martinez County County Board Yes Jacqueline Smith Yes
Priscilla Coggs-Jones County County Board Yes Mark Behar Yes
Caroline Gomez-Tom County County Board Yes Denise Callaway Yes
Justin Bielinski County County Board Yes Yes Paula Penebaker Yes
Sky Capriolo County County Board Yes Yes George Banda Yes
Steve Taylor County County Board Yes Cindy Van Vreede Yes
Deanna Alexander County County Board Yes
Vacant District 4 Senator State Yes Advocacy Committee Invite Sent? RSVP
LaTonya Johnson Sen.Johnson@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes No John Griffith Yes Yes
Tim Carpenter Sen.Carpenter@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Yes William Muenier Yes
Chris Larson Sen.Larson@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Maybe Harold Oemig Yes
Rob Hutton Sen.Hutton@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Maybe Trina Koch Yes No
Dan Knodl Sen.Knodl@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Gary Mikolajczyk Yes Yes
Julian Bradley Sen.Bradley@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes No Sopheya Farrell Yes
Deb Andraca Rep.Andraca@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes No Maureen Conrad Yes Yes
Darrin Madison Rep.Madison@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Yes
Dora Drake Rep.Drake@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Advisory Council Invite Sent? RSVP
Lakeisha Myers Rep.Myers@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Yes Patricia Dunn Yes
Ryan Clancy Rep.Clancy@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Yes John Griffith Yes Yes
Kalan Haywood Rep.Haywood@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Sandy Janzer Yes
Marisabel Cabrera Rep.Cabrera@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes James Kimble Yes
Sylvia Ortiz-Velez Rep.Ortiz-Velez@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Ann Laatsch Yes
Chris Sinicki Rep.Sinicki@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Maybe Deborah Lewis Yes
Supreme Moore Omokunde Rep.MooreOmokunde@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Martin Matson Yes
Robyn Vining Rep.Vining@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes No Kent Mayfield Yes
Duey Stroebel Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes No Jim McLaughlin Yes
Jessie Rodriguez Rep.Rodriguez@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Maybe George Schnieder Yes
Bob Donovan Rep.Donovan@legis.wi.gov State Yes Nancy Simuel Yes
Tom Michalski Rep.Michalski@legis.wisconsin.gov State Yes Yes Gail Morgan Yes
Deon Cannon Deon.Canon@mail.house.gov Gwen Moore Yes Suzy Ryer Yes
Rebecca Buretta Rebecca_Buretta@baldwin.senate.gov Tammy Baldwin Yes Barbara Wyatt Sibley Yes
Gabi Westphal gabi.westphal@mail.house.gov Bryan Steil Yes No
Ellie Chadwick Ellie.Chadwick@mail.house.gov Scott Fitzgerald Yes Governor's Office Invite Sent? RSVP
Timothy Svoboda Timothy.Svoboda@mail.house.gov Glenn Grothman Yes Mitch Wallace Yes
Tiffany Henry tiffany_henry@baldwin.senate.gov Tammy Baldwin Yes Yes
Paul Truess paul_truess@ronjohnson.senate.gov Ron Johnson Yes Yes Other Invites Sent? RSVP
Claire Enders DHHS DHHS Yes Kimberly King-Woods of Cedar Village Yes Yes
Mike Bonk DHHS DHHS Yes Denise Wesserle-Senior Leadership Program Yes Yes
Clare O'Brien DHHS DHHS Yes Rene Smith Yes Maybe
Shakita LaGrant-McClain DHHS DHHS Yes Tom Rowe-Family Generations Expo Yes Yes
David Muhammad DHHS DHHS Yes Kelly Gaglione-St. Camillus Yes Yes
CEX David Crowley CEX Yes No Tom Suchecki-Wellness Committee Yes Yes
Jill Knight DHHS DHHS Yes No James Sampson Yes Yes
Kayle Steinke DHHS DHHS Yes Yes Denise White-Senior Leadership Program Yes Yes
Andrea Pratt andrea.pratt@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Mark Chambers mark.chambers@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Jonathan Brostoff jonathan.brostoff@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes Maybe
Robert Bauman rjbauma@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Lamont Westmoreland lamont.westmoreland@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes No
Milele Coggs mcoggs@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
DiAndre Jackson DiAndre.Jackson@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
JoCasta Zamarripa jocasta.zamarripa@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Larresa Taylor larresa.taylor@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Sharlen Moore Sharlen.Moore@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes Yes
Peter Burgelis Peter.Burgelis@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Jose Perez jperez@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Scott Spiker scott.spiker@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Marnia Dimitrijevic marina@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
Russell Stamper russell.stamper@milwaukee.gov Common Council Yes
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Panera, LLC
606218 Milwaukee, WI - 27th Street

Invoice Number: 60621825030626

INVOICE

Page 1 of 1 06/17/2024

Customer Billing Address: Delivery Details:

1547181 Delivery Date: Jun 17, 2024
Milwaukee County - Department of Aging Authorized User: Vonda Nyang
1220 W Vilet St.
Suite 300
Milwaukee, WI 53205
United States of America

PO Number: 173024

POS Order: 78460605
Delivery Address: 2601 W Howard Ave, First Floor Gym, 

Milwaukee, WI 53221

QTY Description Unit Price Amount

1 Cafe Blend Light Roast Coffee Tote $21.19 $21.19

1 Bear Claw $3.79 $3.79

1 Blueberry Muffin $3.49 $3.49

1 Pecan Braid $3.79 $3.79

1 Cinnamon Roll $3.79 $3.79

1 Bagels Morning Pastries $36.39 $36.39

1 Delivery $15.00 $15.00

1 Tax $0.00 $0.00

1 Tip $7.24 $7.24

Total Amount $94.68

Please remit payment to:

Panera, LLC
Attn: Accounts Receivable
P.O. Box 504888
St. Louis, MO 63150-4888

Please reference invoice number on payment remittance.

For questions, please contact accountsreceivable@panerabread.com or 314-984-3435.
All transactions are subject to the terms of your approved credit application.

Payment Terms of Net 30 Days.

Approved 6.27.24



Caution: This email originated from outside of Milwaukee County. Use the Phish Alert Report button to have
IMSD review this message if you think it is suspicious.

From: Henry, Tiffany (Baldwin)
To: Petersen, Emily
Subject: Re: Invite: Milwaukee County In-District Aging Advocacy Day
Date: Thursday, June 13, 2024 11:56:19 AM

Hi Emily,

Thank you for the email. I’ll be there, let me know if I specifically need to do anything
otherwise I’m happy to support on behalf of the office. 

Best!

Tiffany Henry
Milwaukee Office Director
Office of US Senator Tammy Baldwin

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 12, 2024, at 9:52 AM, Petersen, Emily
<Emily.Petersen@milwaukeecountywi.gov> wrote:

﻿
Hi Tiffany,

I hope you are well!
 
I am reaching out to invite you to Milwaukee County’s In-District Aging Advocacy Day!
Hosted by the Commission on Aging, this event is meant to bring together Milwaukee
County’s older adult residents, aging advocates, and area legislators to discuss policy
priorities, network, and learn more about aging programs and services. Other aging
units and ADRCs across the state are hosting similar events this summer to bring to
light the importance of aging policy issues at the local, state, and federal level.
 
The event will take place at the Wilson Park Senior Center on Monday, June 17th from
4 – 5:30 PM; the official invite is attached. We hope to see you there!
 
RSVPs are not required but recommended for planning purposes. Please let me know if
you have any questions.
 
Have a great week!
 
Thank you,
 
Emily

mailto:Tiffany_Henry@baldwin.senate.gov
mailto:Emily.Petersen@milwaukeecountywi.gov


<Outlook-20pv1zcz.png>
Emily Petersen (she/her) | Advocacy and Policy Manager- Aging
Milwaukee County Department of Health and Human Services
1220 W Vliet St, Ste 302 | Milwaukee, WI 53205
(414) 639-6532 | county.milwaukee.gov
By achieving racial equity, Milwaukee County is the healthiest county in
Wisconsin. 

 

This message is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to which it is
addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
addressee, nor authorized to receive for the intended addressee, you are hereby
notified that you may not use, copy, disclose or distribute to anyone the message
or any information contained in the message. If you have received this message in
error, please immediately advise the sender by reply email and delete the
message.
<In-District Aging Advocacy Day 2024.pdf>

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcounty.milwaukee.gov%2FEN&data=05%7C02%7CEmily.Petersen%40milwaukeecountywi.gov%7Cb30595d09dff4047145008dc8bc9bb36%7Cab0c01f619e54e299dab4d03f82b6495%7C0%7C0%7C638538945791013324%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4fmCyb3iOAdQhlaBxdmghn7xb%2BqEaST6VveLdqXj5G4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fcounty.milwaukee.gov%2F&data=05%7C02%7CEmily.Petersen%40milwaukeecountywi.gov%7Cb30595d09dff4047145008dc8bc9bb36%7Cab0c01f619e54e299dab4d03f82b6495%7C0%7C0%7C638538945791023274%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=rJ%2BQ1%2BFN38ZX2V1YUuSW480O1uQOHUCO9VMxW0svwl8%3D&reserved=0


Milwaukee County Area Agency on Aging
June 13, 2024

From: ADS Advocacy Alert
To: Petersen, Emily
Subject: Upcoming Advocacy Opportunities!
Date: Thursday, June 13, 2024 7:50:27 AM

96

Email not displaying correctly? View it in the browser.

Next Week! In-District AgingAdvocacy Day!
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Join Us on Monday, June 17!
Share Your Aging Policy Priorities!
We've been to the Capitol and now it's time to
share our advocacy priorities here at home!
Join us at the Wilson Park Senior Center on
Monday, June 17th at 4 PM to discuss aging policy
priorities and learn more about older adult
programs and services. 
All older adult residents, aging advocates, and
Milwaukee County-area legislators are invited to
this event! See flyer above for more details. 



About This Email
The Milwaukee County Area Agency on Aging facilitates ongoing advocacy
alerts, opportunities, and action items for older adults in Milwaukee County
in accordance with the Older Americans Act. This email provides updates
on local, state, and federal policy updates, opportunities to give input on

legislation, events, and updates on the Commission on Aging and its
Advocacy Committee meetings. If you would like to know more, please reply

to this email.

Was this email forwarded to you?
Sign up to keep receiving this newsletter in your inbox here.

Facebook | YouTube | Website

RSVP recommended, but not required.
For questions or to RSVP, please email
emily.petersen@milwaukeecountywi.gov

ADS Advocacy Alert

1220 W Vilet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53205

Unsubscribe - Unsubscribe Preferences
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